
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Race 4 - Women (Women)
15.75 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 48:06 - 19.64 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 2 ELLIOTT, Natasha The Cyclery Gatineau Senior eocx2 48:06.32 19.64 3:11.74 8:45.28 8:50.92 9:02.72 9:10.19 9:05.46
2 982 MILETTE, Laury Gatineau Senior 49:11.92 1'05.60" 19.21 3:33.83 8:42.63 9:01.13 9:08.85 9:18.84 9:26.64
3 3 FLYNN, Emily Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior ON77517 49:42.90 1'36.58" 19.01 3:18.93 9:01.53 9:10.10 9:22.33 9:22.88 9:27.14
4 8 EVERSON, Sara Cyclery Racing Gatineau Senior ON77509 50:22.00 2'15.68" 18.76 3:32.94 9:00.77 9:13.39 9:29.65 9:32.20 9:33.04
5 281 KOOLWINE, Rowan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77544 52:34.57 4'28.25" 17.97 3:19.05 9:23.03 10:12.63 9:41.54 10:02.33 9:55.99
6 82 VEILLEUX, Zoe-Alexa Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrF 25CHAL-0312 52:42.49 4'36.17" 17.93 3:26.51 9:20.32 9:45.60 10:00.17 10:20.32 9:49.58
7 81 ZIKOVITZ, Noelle Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrF ON77380 52:48.95 4'42.63" 17.89 3:27.13 9:17.75 9:47.04 10:00.38 10:20.23 9:56.43
8 88 VARAH, Nina The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON78024 54:01.67 5'55.34" 17.49 3:34.78 9:34.08 10:04.49 10:11.43 10:12.18 10:24.70
9 186 GILLAN, Nancy Agowatt Gatineau Master B 25COMM-0584 54:03.62 5'57.30" 17.48 3:32.42 9:42.86 9:57.49 10:01.08 10:41.59 10:08.18

10 6 CHRISTIANSON, Victoria The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77501 54:17.23 6'10.91" 17.41 3:52.45 9:49.09 9:55.04 10:05.01 10:21.53 10:14.10
11 322 ALLEN, Valery Cornwall Master C 25COMP-0204 54:45.83 6'39.51" 17.26 3:38.59 9:35.68 10:09.07 10:28.95 10:29.73 10:23.82
12 87 CHASE, Greta The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77890 55:16.77 7'10.44" 17.09 3:56.46 9:47.74 10:09.31 10:27.61 10:31.34 10:24.30
13 9 WAGENMAN, Emma Ottawa Bicycle Club:The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77556 55:22.66 7'16.33" 17.06 3:47.71 9:52.86 10:04.05 10:23.07 10:41.84 10:33.13
14 280 MIGNAULT, Mahee Ottawa Bicycle Club:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau U17 eocx280 55:35.67 7'29.35" 17.00 3:20.87 9:26.54 9:54.22 10:32.56 11:07.86 11:13.63
15 282 NORTH, Madeline Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77533 56:04.16 7'57.83" 16.85 3:48.01 10:09.97 10:32.44 10:45.55 10:32.61 10:15.57
16 80 MOON, Emma Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville U19 JrF ON77471 56:09.35 8'03.03" 16.83 4:10.94 10:15.96 10:16.51 10:27.78 10:39.46 10:18.70
17 14 RANAHAN, Chloe Ottawa Senior eocx14 56:09.86 8'03.54" 16.83 3:53.61 10:02.97 10:26.86 10:56.36 10:29.97 10:20.08
18 180 O?BRIEN, Anna The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0251 57:01.93 8'55.61" 16.57 4:00.49 10:22.41 10:35.70 10:37.99 10:35.47 10:49.87
19 333 HARRISON, Suzanne Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C ON78019 57:30.81 9'24.48" 16.43 3:44.97 10:15.82 10:37.96 10:52.55 10:56.23 11:03.27
20 5 BAKKER, Lauryn Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior 25CHAL-1302 57:35.38 9'29.06" 16.41 4:11.23 10:16.76 10:37.26 10:45.11 10:43.51 11:01.52
21 188 TARDIF, Genevieve The Cyclery Gatineau Master B eocx188 57:51.54 9'45.21" 16.33 4:27.83 10:35.20 10:34.70 10:41.59 10:52.57 10:39.64
22 284 HUNEAULT, Stella Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais L?ange Gardien U17 25COMM-5537 59:35.01 11'28.69" 15.86 3:50.03 10:30.61 10:57.81 11:36.19 10:57.13 11:43.25
23 190 HOLLOHAN, Karen Agowatt Gatineau Master B eocx190 48:06.32 -1 lap 15.99 4:28.37 10:44.55 10:54.15 10:56.66 11:02.58
24 422 KEYSERLINGK, Anna Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls 25CHAL-1338 48:34.42 -1 lap 15.84 3:41.02 10:12.61 10:57.35 11:29.87 12:13.57
25 327 POWELL, Danielle Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0818 48:38.54 -1 lap 15.81 4:26.81 10:51.69 10:54.19 11:10.23 11:15.62
26 330 MCKENNA, Tammy The Cyclery Stittsville Master C 25CHAL-1340 48:58.47 -1 lap 15.71 4:34.46 11:11.36 11:07.02 10:55.85 11:09.77
27 323 COURTEMANCHE, Cindy Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C ON78076 49:01.40 -1 lap 15.69 4:03.06 10:37.71 11:03.98 11:31.33 11:45.31
28 423 POLMAN, Emily Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls 25CHAL-0343 49:23.68 -1 lap 15.57 3:57.11 10:31.49 11:28.08 12:02.37 11:24.63
29 11 LACHANCE, Sylvie Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin Senior 25CHAL-0511 49:29.26 -1 lap 15.54 4:32.09 11:03.39 11:11.23 11:22.97 11:19.57
30 495 GIROUARD, Marcie euro-sports Ottawa Master D 25COMP-0277 49:54.48 -1 lap 15.41 4:10.27 11:00.01 11:23.00 11:41.12 11:40.08
31 325 GRIEVE, Natalie Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata Master C 25CHAL-0633 50:02.69 -1 lap 15.37 4:08.91 11:08.84 11:23.71 11:40.05 11:41.17
32 328 MORRIS, Susan Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0444 50:16.22 -1 lap 15.30 4:35.33 11:26.03 11:18.43 11:33.39 11:23.04
33 89 LEFEBVRE, Michèle Ottawa Senior 25CHAL-1375 51:36.40 -1 lap 14.91 4:23.12 11:30.14 11:37.51 12:09.11 11:56.51
34 283 AIKMAN, Mélodie Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 eocx283 51:50.58 -1 lap 14.84 4:10.21 11:40.77 11:58.19 12:03.38 11:58.03
35 131 GLENDENNING, Carlee Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master A 25CHAL-0599 51:57.19 -1 lap 14.81 4:20.26 11:20.31 11:55.97 12:22.07 11:58.59
36 334 ST-PIERRE, Mireille Bike Race Ottawa Ottawa Master C eocx334 51:59.56 -1 lap 14.79 4:27.15 11:35.67 11:54.30 12:12.29 11:50.16
37 332 SAWYER, Sarah Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1355 53:34.23 -1 lap 14.36 4:39.18 11:34.20 12:07.98 12:32.77 12:40.10
38 185 ALBERS, Christina Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1358 53:55.06 -1 lap 14.27 4:30.86 11:52.72 12:15.88 12:36.18 12:39.41
39 182 SCHREINER, Meghan Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0201 54:41.98 -1 lap 14.06 4:37.42 12:06.11 12:35.37 12:56.90 12:26.17
40 326 FAUVELLE, Helene Agowatt Gatineau Master C eocx326 55:21.52 -1 lap 13.89 4:32.32 11:45.70 12:45.30 12:59.67 13:18.52
41 995 MORBEY, Naomi Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master B 25CHAL-1378 55:42.29 -1 lap 13.81 4:44.06 12:34.87 12:52.43 13:01.34 12:29.58
42 183 TRICK, Jaime Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0281 56:46.60 -1 lap 13.55 5:01.46 12:41.18 12:46.34 13:05.24 13:12.38
43 132 AUPRIX, My-An QuickCranks Racing:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 25CHAL-1081 57:53.14 -1 lap 13.29 4:58.34 12:36.04 13:00.03 13:27.81 13:50.92
44 324 SLOBODIAN, Angela Stittsville Master C 25CHAL-0623 59:02.74 -1 lap 13.03 5:05.27 12:52.28 13:10.89 13:51.20 14:03.11
45 329 DAWSON, Kirsten Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25COMP-0262 1:01:16.20 -1 lap 12.55 4:49.49 12:27.37 13:57.71 14:59.66 15:01.97
46 187 MARUSAIK, Jane Ottawa Master B eocx187 51:19.08 -2 laps 11.56 4:47.81 12:30.35 13:16.70 20:44.22
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Master A 30+ (Women)
12.82 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 4 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 51:57 - 14.81 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 131 GLENDENNING, Carlee Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master A 25CHAL-0599 51:57.19 14.81 4:20.26 11:20.31 11:55.97 12:22.07 11:58.59
2 132 AUPRIX, My-An QuickCranks Racing:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 25CHAL-1081 57:53.14 5'55.95" 13.29 4:58.34 12:36.04 13:00.03 13:27.81 13:50.92
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
U19 (Junior) (Women)
15.75 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 52:42 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 82 VEILLEUX, Zoe-Alexa Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrF 25CHAL-0312 52:42.49 17.93 3:26.51 9:20.32 9:45.60 10:00.17 10:20.32 9:49.58
2 81 ZIKOVITZ, Noelle Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrF ON77380 52:48.95 0'06.46" 17.89 3:27.13 9:17.75 9:47.04 10:00.38 10:20.23 9:56.43
3 80 MOON, Emma Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville U19 JrF ON77471 56:09.35 3'26.86" 16.83 4:10.94 10:15.96 10:16.51 10:27.78 10:39.46 10:18.70
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Master B 40+ (Women)
15.75 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 54:04 - 17.48 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 186 GILLAN, Nancy Agowatt Gatineau Master B 25COMM-0584 54:03.62 17.48 3:32.42 9:42.86 9:57.49 10:01.08 10:41.59 10:08.18
2 180 O?BRIEN, Anna The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0251 57:01.93 2'58.31" 16.57 4:00.49 10:22.41 10:35.70 10:37.99 10:35.47 10:49.87
3 188 TARDIF, Genevieve The Cyclery Gatineau Master B eocx188 57:51.54 3'47.91" 16.33 4:27.83 10:35.20 10:34.70 10:41.59 10:52.57 10:39.64
4 190 HOLLOHAN, Karen Agowatt Gatineau Master B eocx190 48:06.32 -1 lap 15.99 4:28.37 10:44.55 10:54.15 10:56.66 11:02.58
5 185 ALBERS, Christina Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1358 53:55.06 -1 lap 14.27 4:30.86 11:52.72 12:15.88 12:36.18 12:39.41
6 182 SCHREINER, Meghan Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0201 54:41.98 -1 lap 14.06 4:37.42 12:06.11 12:35.37 12:56.90 12:26.17
7 995 MORBEY, Naomi Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master B 25CHAL-1378 55:42.29 -1 lap 13.81 4:44.06 12:34.87 12:52.43 13:01.34 12:29.58
8 183 TRICK, Jaime Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0281 56:46.60 -1 lap 13.55 5:01.46 12:41.18 12:46.34 13:05.24 13:12.38
9 187 MARUSAIK, Jane Ottawa Master B eocx187 51:19.08 -2 laps 11.56 4:47.81 12:30.35 13:16.70 20:44.22
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Senior (Women)
15.75 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 48:06 - 19.64 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 2 ELLIOTT, Natasha The Cyclery Gatineau Senior eocx2 48:06.32 19.64 3:11.74 8:45.28 8:50.92 9:02.72 9:10.19 9:05.46
2 982 MILETTE, Laury Gatineau Senior 49:11.92 1'05.60" 19.21 3:33.83 8:42.63 9:01.13 9:08.85 9:18.84 9:26.64
3 3 FLYNN, Emily Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior ON77517 49:42.90 1'36.58" 19.01 3:18.93 9:01.53 9:10.10 9:22.33 9:22.88 9:27.14
4 8 EVERSON, Sara Cyclery Racing Gatineau Senior ON77509 50:22.00 2'15.68" 18.76 3:32.94 9:00.77 9:13.39 9:29.65 9:32.20 9:33.04
5 88 VARAH, Nina The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON78024 54:01.67 5'55.34" 17.49 3:34.78 9:34.08 10:04.49 10:11.43 10:12.18 10:24.70
6 6 CHRISTIANSON, Victoria The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77501 54:17.23 6'10.91" 17.41 3:52.45 9:49.09 9:55.04 10:05.01 10:21.53 10:14.10
7 87 CHASE, Greta The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77890 55:16.77 7'10.44" 17.09 3:56.46 9:47.74 10:09.31 10:27.61 10:31.34 10:24.30
8 9 WAGENMAN, Emma Ottawa Bicycle Club:The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77556 55:22.66 7'16.33" 17.06 3:47.71 9:52.86 10:04.05 10:23.07 10:41.84 10:33.13
9 14 RANAHAN, Chloe Ottawa Senior eocx14 56:09.86 8'03.54" 16.83 3:53.61 10:02.97 10:26.86 10:56.36 10:29.97 10:20.08

10 5 BAKKER, Lauryn Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior 25CHAL-1302 57:35.38 9'29.06" 16.41 4:11.23 10:16.76 10:37.26 10:45.11 10:43.51 11:01.52
11 11 LACHANCE, Sylvie Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin Senior 25CHAL-0511 49:29.26 -1 lap 15.54 4:32.09 11:03.39 11:11.23 11:22.97 11:19.57
12 89 LEFEBVRE, Michèle Ottawa Senior 25CHAL-1375 51:36.40 -1 lap 14.91 4:23.12 11:30.14 11:37.51 12:09.11 11:56.51
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Master C 50+ (Women)
15.75 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 54:46 - 17.26 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 322 ALLEN, Valery Cornwall Master C 25COMP-0204 54:45.83 17.26 3:38.59 9:35.68 10:09.07 10:28.95 10:29.73 10:23.82
2 333 HARRISON, Suzanne Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C ON78019 57:30.81 2'44.97" 16.43 3:44.97 10:15.82 10:37.96 10:52.55 10:56.23 11:03.27
3 327 POWELL, Danielle Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0818 48:38.54 -1 lap 15.81 4:26.81 10:51.69 10:54.19 11:10.23 11:15.62
4 330 MCKENNA, Tammy The Cyclery Stittsville Master C 25CHAL-1340 48:58.47 -1 lap 15.71 4:34.46 11:11.36 11:07.02 10:55.85 11:09.77
5 323 COURTEMANCHE, Cindy Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C ON78076 49:01.40 -1 lap 15.69 4:03.06 10:37.71 11:03.98 11:31.33 11:45.31
6 325 GRIEVE, Natalie Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata Master C 25CHAL-0633 50:02.69 -1 lap 15.37 4:08.91 11:08.84 11:23.71 11:40.05 11:41.17
7 328 MORRIS, Susan Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0444 50:16.22 -1 lap 15.30 4:35.33 11:26.03 11:18.43 11:33.39 11:23.04
8 334 ST-PIERRE, Mireille Bike Race Ottawa Ottawa Master C eocx334 51:59.56 -1 lap 14.79 4:27.15 11:35.67 11:54.30 12:12.29 11:50.16
9 332 SAWYER, Sarah Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1355 53:34.23 -1 lap 14.36 4:39.18 11:34.20 12:07.98 12:32.77 12:40.10

10 326 FAUVELLE, Helene Agowatt Gatineau Master C eocx326 55:21.52 -1 lap 13.89 4:32.32 11:45.70 12:45.30 12:59.67 13:18.52
11 324 SLOBODIAN, Angela Stittsville Master C 25CHAL-0623 59:02.74 -1 lap 13.03 5:05.27 12:52.28 13:10.89 13:51.20 14:03.11
12 329 DAWSON, Kirsten Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25COMP-0262 1:01:16.20 -1 lap 12.55 4:49.49 12:27.37 13:57.71 14:59.66 15:01.97
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Under 15 Girls (Women)
12.82 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 4 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 48:34 - 15.84 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 422 KEYSERLINGK, Anna Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls 25CHAL-1338 48:34.42 15.84 3:41.02 10:12.61 10:57.35 11:29.87 12:13.57
2 423 POLMAN, Emily Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Girls 25CHAL-0343 49:23.68 0'49.25" 15.57 3:57.11 10:31.49 11:28.08 12:02.37 11:24.63
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Master D 60+ (Women)
12.82 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 4 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 49:54 - 15.41 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 495 GIROUARD, Marcie euro-sports Ottawa Master D 25COMP-0277 49:54.48 15.41 4:10.27 11:00.01 11:23.00 11:41.12 11:40.08
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Under 17 Girls (Women)
15.75 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 52:35 - 17.97 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 281 KOOLWINE, Rowan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77544 52:34.57 17.97 3:19.05 9:23.03 10:12.63 9:41.54 10:02.33 9:55.99
2 280 MIGNAULT, Mahee Ottawa Bicycle Club:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau U17 eocx280 55:35.67 3'01.10" 17.00 3:20.87 9:26.54 9:54.22 10:32.56 11:07.86 11:13.63
3 282 NORTH, Madeline Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77533 56:04.16 3'29.58" 16.85 3:48.01 10:09.97 10:32.44 10:45.55 10:32.61 10:15.57
4 284 HUNEAULT, Stella Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais L?ange Gardien U17 25COMM-5537 59:35.01 7'00.44" 15.86 3:50.03 10:30.61 10:57.81 11:36.19 10:57.13 11:43.25
5 283 AIKMAN, Mélodie Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 eocx283 51:50.58 -1 lap 14.84 4:10.21 11:40.77 11:58.19 12:03.38 11:58.03
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